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DATES OF TERMS 2019-2020 

Autumn 2019 Staff Inset Monday 2 September  

 New Boarders arrive Tuesday 3 September Between 2.00pm-4.00pm 

 Existing Boarders return Wednesday 4 September Between 2.00pm-8.00pm 

 ALL Year 7, Lower Sixth and New 

Day Pupils in Years 8-11 and U6 

Wednesday 4 September Thomas Arnold Hall 

8.30am 

 All pupils in school Thursday 5 September Tutor bases 8.35am 

 1st Quiet Weekend Fri-Sun 27-29 September Leave after 5.00pm 

 Half Term begins Friday 18 October Leave after 4.00pm 

 Boarders return Sunday 3 November Between 2.00pm-8.00pm 

 Day pupils return Monday 4 November  

 2nd Quiet Weekend Fri-Sun 22-24 November Leave after 5.00pm 

 Term ends Friday 13 December Leave after 4.00pm 

Spring 2020 Staff Inset Friday 3 January  

 Boarders return Sunday 5 January Between 2.00pm-8.00pm 

 Day pupils return Monday 6 January  

 Quiet Weekend Fri-Sun 24-26 January Leave after 5.00pm 

 Half Term begins Friday 14 February Leave after 4.00pm 

 Boarders return Sunday 23 February Between 2.00pm-8.00pm 

 Day pupils return Monday 24 February  

 Term ends Friday 27 March Leave after 4.00pm 

Summer 2020 Staff Inset Monday 20 April  

 Boarders return Monday 20 April Between 2.00pm-8.00pm 

 Day pupils return Tuesday 21 April  

 Quiet Weekend Thurs-Sun 7-10 May Leave after 5.00pm 

 Senior Speech Day  

followed by Half Term 

Saturday 23 May Leave after 1.30pm 

 Boarders return Sunday 31 May Between 2.00pm-8.00pm 

 Day pupils return Monday 1 June  

 Term ends Friday 3 July Leave after 4.00pm 

Autumn 2020 Staff Inset Tuesday 1 September  

 Staff Inset 

New & Prep Boarders arrive 

Wednesday 2 September Between 2.00pm-4.00pm 

 Remaining Boarders return Thursday 3 September Between 2.00pm-8.00pm 

 ALL Nursery, ALL Prep,  

ALL Year 7, ALL Lower Sixth and  

New Pupils in Years 8-11 

Thursday 3 September Thomas Arnold Hall 

8.30am 

 All pupils in school Friday 4 September Tutor bases 8.35am 

 
Please Note:    

Pupils may leave after 5.00pm on all Quiet Weekends and after 4.00pm on Half Terms and End of Terms.  

On Speech Day, pupils may leave for Half Term after 1.30pm. 


